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People
students

tenured professors and 
researchers of whom
are female

years is the average age of 
tenured academic staff 

contract professors

administration and technical 
staff of whom
are male and
and part-time

International profile

tenured professors and re-
searchers of international 
origin

of students of international 
origin (national average 3.2%)

2,976

105

35,70% 

49.32 

430

248

35%
  29%

34,65%

16%

Teaching
Bachelor degree courses

Master degree courses  
of which

European Master

5-year Master degree course

PhD courses

Studium Generale 
(135 studenti)

internship agreements with 
companies and institutions

Figures from AlmaLaurea 

graduate within the prescribed 
course duration  
(national average is 44.7%)

years is the average time needed 
to graduate (national average is 
4.6 years)

of graduates undertake  
an internship (national average 
is 56.8%)

of graduates are in employment 
within one year after graduation 
(national average is 51.8%)

of graduates have spent some 
time on exchanges abroad 
during their studies (national 
average is 12.4%)

10

10

2

1

5

1

554

68.4%

3,8

81.1%

81.2%

26,6 %



Research
current research projects,  
out of those
European 
international
national
regional
research contracts
internal

research projects completed,  
out of those
European 
international
national
regional
research contracts
internal

million Euro external  
funding in 2014
million Euro total internal  
budget of current  
research projects
of contracts with third parties 
are with local companies/or-
ganizations 
 
contract researchers, of whom 
are from abroad
research assistants

 

210

4
3
8

14
5

176

601

27
2

29
30

115
398

1,7

3,4

60%

180
51
41

 

International 
relations
partner universities with 
agreements including:
Erasmus Plus agreements
agreements for joint degrees in 
the Erasmus Mundus framework
bilateral agreements
BIT (agreements between the 
universities of Bozen - Bolzano, 
Innsbruck and Trento)

nationalities represented in the 
student body.

104
97
90

5

26
2

63

Service
recognition procedures for for-
eign qualifications in 2014
PCs and Macs available  
for students 
IT-services such as ChipCard, 
HotSpot and others
technical and design work-
shops and laboratories
places available in student 
accommodation in Bozen - 
Bolzano and Bressanone - 
Brixen 
provincial grants awarded to 
students in 2014
space available per students
year of the ISO27001 certifica-
tion for information security
student associations

Library

books and media
books 
ressources
databases 
library users
library visits

For a number of years now the 
library occupies top positions 
at the renowned international 
BIX (Library Index), in 2014 
ranked as excellent in all 
categories (services, usage, 
efficiency and development).

379

319

300

31

623

763

23 m²
2005

5

256,850
61,648
76,816

91
6,108

481,982

More than 350 study places for 
students of other universities.

More than 350 study places for 
our students in other universi-
ties.
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Education
Faculty of Education
Brixen - Bressanone campus
1,139  students

Bachelor in
 · Social Work
 · Social Education
 · Science in Communication Science 
  and Culture

5-year Master in
 · Primary Education

Master in
 · Innovation and research for Social 
  Work and Social Education
 · Psychosocial Health for Children
           and Adolscents 

PhD Programme in
 · General Pedagogy, Social 
  Pedagogy and General Education

Since 2006 always in one of the top 
positions in the Italian league tables 
published by La Repubblica newspaper 
for Faculties of Education in non-state 
universities.

Economics and 
Management
Faculty of Economics and Management
Bozen - Bolzano & Bruneck - Brunico
952    students

Bozen - Bolzano
Bachelor in
 · Economics and Social Science
 · Economics and Management

Master degree courses in
 · Entrepreneurship and Innovation
 · Economics and Management of the 
  Public Sector
 · Executive Master in Hospitality   
  Management

PhD Programme
 · Management and Economics on   
   Organizational and Istitutional   ·  
   Outliers

Bruneck - Brunico
Bachelor in
 · Tourism, Sport and 
  Event Management

Research areas:
TOMTE (Tourism Management 
and Tourism Economics)
CRELE (Centre of Research for Law 
and Economics)

In 2015 the Faculty of Economics and 
Management has been ranked as the top 
private university in the field of didactics 
for economics, according to the “Grande 
guida” of the newspaper “La Repubblica”. 

Computer Science
Faculty of Computer Science
Bozen - Bolzano campus
234    students

Bachelor in 
 · Computer Science and Engineering

Master in
 · Computer Science

European Master in
 · Computional Logic
 · Software Engineering

PhD programme in
 · Computer Science

0%   unemployment rate one year after 
  the graduation

2         external quality certifications of   
   the study programmes: GRIN
   (Italian) and EQANIE (European)

2nd    in Italy for the quality of research in 
place  the area of mathematics and        
           computer science in the category
           of small universities (ANVUR – 
   National Agency for the Evaluation  
     of Universities and Research 
   Institutes)

16   European projects and over 7,7 
  million Euro of external funding for 
  research activities since the 
  creation in 2001.
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Design and Art
Faculty of Design and Art
Bozen - Bolzano campus
215   students

Bachelor in 
 · Design and Art, Major in Design

Master in
 · Eco-social Design

New modern workshops for
 · Carpentry
 · Plastics
 · Metal 
 · Digital modelling 
 · Photography
 · Video
 · Typography, cutting and binding
 · Serigraphy
 · Materials and technologies
 · Computer
 · Assembling pool and 
  surface finishing
 · Printpool

The workshops provide our students with 
optimum conditions to learn, experiment 
and implement their own concepts.

Science and  
Technology
Faculty of Science and Technology
Bozen - Bolzano campus
301    students

Bachelor in
 · Agricultural and 
  Agro-Environmental Sciences
 · Industrial and Mechanical 
  Engineering

Master in 
 · International Horticulture Science
 · Environmental Management of 
   Mountain Areas
 · Energy Engineering

 · CasaClima - Building Energy 
Performance. Design, Optimization 
and Service.

PhD programmes in
 · Mountain environment 
  and Agriculture
 · Sustainable Energy 
  and Technologies

The Faculty, which focuses its research 
on the themes of energy saving, alpine 
technologies, innovation in industry, food 
production and technology, is currently 
working on 77 research projects with a 
total value of 3,2 million Euros (of which 
62% is externally financed).

Language Centre
Language Centre
Bozen - Bolzano campus
2,036  participants
145   language courses
6,968  hours of teaching
2,129  computer-based exams
772     placement exams

Courses in 9 languages
 · English
 · German
 · Italian
 · Ladin
 · French
 · Spanish
 · Russian
 · Cinese
 · Arabic

Pre-sessional courses and one-on-one 
language advising

International Language Certificate 
preparation courses
Academic writing
Courses for admin and academic staff
Courses for beginners up to level C1
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